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FEDERACIO CATALANA

+ATLETISME

CRITERIUM DE LLANGCAMENTS LLARGS D'HIVERN ABSOLUT-SUB23

ATLETES ACCEPTATS

18 de desembre de 2022 - Cornella de Llobregat

Disc (2kg) MASC. absoluta-master

CT-18965
CT-13458
CT-16003
CT-24095
CT-1823

CT-29707
CL-9125

CL-25847
CL-27720

MARTINEZ GARCIA, ALEX

DOMINGUEZ PEREZ, VICTOR
BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

SANCHEZ HERRERA, CESAR

CALVO FEU, JOAQUIM
BALLBE SENDRA, RICARD
MATEOS DIAZ, JAVIER

MATEQOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

U Colomenca At.
L'Hospitalet At.
CA Nou Barris
Cornella At.

U Colomenca At.
Pratenc AA
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
GA Lluisos Mataro

Javelina (800g) MASC. absoluta

CT-27247
CT-28671
CT-25808
CT-25804
CL-24797
CT-77
CT-28687
CT-18010
CL-26766
CT-35
CL-7735
CL-28831
CT-24095
CL-80948

GARCIA DE JESUS, JHON LOUIS

GONZALEZ VIDAL, ALEX
RODRIGUEZ DIEZ, PAU

MOGAS MORALES, ROGER
MASSANA BANQUELLS, HARSH
MORCILLO FALCONES, GUIM
PUBILL VILARDELL, BERNAT

BALATEU PANOS, DANIEL
ROMERO DIAZ, DAVID
JIMENEZ GARCIA, ANTONI
ALDEA MORAL, JAVIER

GONZALEZ SEGURA, ALVARO

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

NOGUES JOHANSON, ERIC

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

AA Catalunya
CA lgualada
AA Catalunya
Cornella At.
UA Terrassa
CA lgualada
AA Catalunya
JA Sabadell
UA Rubi

CA Olesa

JA Sabadell
CA Sant Andreu Barca
Cornella At.

Muntanyenc S.Cugat

Javelina (600g) FEM. absoluta

CT-25636
CT-1540

CT-28032
CT-29866
CT-26993
CL-27437
CL-26120
CT-28992
CL-93441

RAMOS LOPEZ, AINA

ARIAS DOMINELLA, YOHANA SOL
SALMERON HUCKE, OLIVIA

FERRIZ NUNEZ, EULALIA

PASCUAL TOMICO, LAURA

SOLA SANCHEZ, JUDIT

MARTIN ESCUDERO, MARIA

BARROSO NIETO, GISELA

GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOTA

ESP
ARG
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

02
94
03
04
01
02
01
03
05

L'Hospitalet At.
Barcelona At.
Cornella At.

AA Catalunya

AA Catalunya

CA Olesa

CA Nou Barris

U Colomenca At.
Runners El Vendrell



